FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	exp. 4/94) 06 - 09 - 19	008	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
,	00-09-18	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	ΕT			
MRD 5-2298 10073171				PD-96065		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10073171		.ached	original documents or co	' 		
Name of conve	ying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):		
David M. Creig Earnest Y. Ma			EON COMPANY Bldg. R11, M/S M365	07.		
Additional Name(s yes □) of conveying party(ies) attached? no 区		P.O. Box 902 El Segundo, California	90245-0902 50245-0902		
3. Nature of Conv	eyance:	Street Address:	2000 E El Segundo E			
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other		Bldg. R11, M/S M365 U El Segundo, California 90245 Segundo, California 90245 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no		a 90245		
Execution Date: M	March 16, 1998	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached:				
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 16, 1998;						
A. Paten	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 口 yes 图 no						
	dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:					
Name:	Patent Docket Administration	/. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	j			
	Building R11, M/S M365 P.O. Box 902	■ Authorize	d to be char <mark>ged to depos</mark> i	t account		
	El Segundo, California 90245-0902	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	-		
Street Address:	2000 E. El Segundo Boulevard		18-0550			
	Bldg R11, M/S M365 El Segundo, California 90245	(Attached duplica	te copy of this page if paying by o	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Leonard A. Alkov May 22, 199						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 🖁 🚡						
		Total www.haw.af		8 3 / 100		

Raytheon

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2 PD- 96065

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a(an) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERCONNECTING CIRCUIT BOARDS IN A STACK CONFIGURATION for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No. /,; and

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as RAYTHEON), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and RAYTHEON, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and allapplications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT PEEL : 0213 EP AM

13650 CO MAY 94

REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
DAVID M. CREIGHTON	Wander Cycl	lin	3/16/98		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE) 2750 CARDILLO AVE HACIENDA HG	1	INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE September 14, 1987			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
EARNEST Y. MASUMOTO	Gernesty Man	moff	3/16/98		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE) 1645 WESTMONT DR SAN PEDRO,	"	November 17, 1986			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)			NVENTION AGREEMENT DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)			NVENTION AGREEMENT DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: COUNTY OF LES Angeles On March 11: 1998 before me, Rene D. Barra a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared David M. Reight for And Farnest Y. Washingto personally known to me of Exproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person so whose					
name(s) is/are subscribed to the with same in his/her/their authorized cap person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	in instrument and acknowled pacity(1951, and that by bi	edged to me that be streiv their signatures	she/they executed the for the firstrument the		
RENE B. BARF Commiss or # 11 Notary Public - Co Los Angeles Co My Comm. Expires Al	Notary	Public Like	A. Chara		

PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0912